UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1706915099 Fee: $56.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/10/2017 11:41 AM Pg: 1 0of 5

After Recording Return To:
PHH Mortgage Services

PO Box 5441

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
Return to Phone: 877-766-8244

This Document Prepared By:
Helen Yourkonis,Specialist
PHH Mortgar< Corporation
PO Box 5441

Mount Laurel, N." 8054

Parcel ID Number: 19552200280000
(>pace Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: Ser*zmber 05, 2600 Loan No: 0012633400
Original Loan Amount: $156,442.00 Case No.: 137-0583329-703
Original Lender Name: Cendant Mzrtgaae Corporation

New Money=$0.00

Prepared Date: February 02, 2017

LOAN MODIZIZATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agree(nen'"), made this 2nd day of February, 2017, between
TERRACE M BROWNER, unmarried man whose auriess is 2001 WEST SEIPP, CHICAGO, IL 60652
("Borrower”) and PHH Mortgage Corporation d/b/a Cenzianrt Mortgage Corporation which is organized
and existing under the laws of New Jersey, and whose 2udi2ss is 1 Mortgage Way, Mt. Laurel, NJ
08054 (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgace, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument”) dated August 30, 2000 and recorded in30ok/Liber 5797, Page 0231, Instrument
No: 00685506 and recorded on September 05, 2000, of the Official Records of Cook County, IL and (2)
the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instramiant, which covers the real and
perscnal property described in the Security Instrument and defined thereiri-as ¢tz “Property”, located at

2901 W SEIPP, CHICAGO, IL 60652,
{Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties herato agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
1. As of March 1, 2017, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $147,714.74, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower

HI | “ “ IJ || " I II !‘lmm III ||| “ U}II”I " ‘I I” “
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

* 0 0 1 2 3 3 4 0O * 7 5 5 3 + 1 4 =
Loan No: 0012633400 {page 1 of 4}
B300h 01114




1706915099 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

by Lender plus capitalized interest in the amount of $9,516.64 and other amounts capitalized,
which is limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been
accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.750%, from March
1, 2017. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $684.09,
beginning on the 1st day of April, 2017, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. if on March 1, 2047 (the "Maturity
Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifalcrzny part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a<iatural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is soid or transferred) without Lender's
prior writen nonsent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Insinspant.

If Lender exercisesin’s option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of r5( less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all.sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the exgiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument withou! further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all utwer covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without fimitaiior,-Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, sss2ssments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to ‘make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever cenesled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph Ne. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisicns of the Note and Cecurity Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustrisint in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or otiie: instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is par. of. the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions aa Hose referred to in (a)
above.

3. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, receives a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the under'yiro debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not aftempting to re-establish any personal Jiaility for
the underlying debt.

NIRRT T

* 0 0 1 2 3 3 4
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0012633400 (page 2 of 4)
8300h 0114



1706915099 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and

Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
Cook County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agre<ment, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrumzint is $186,447.90. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a
result of this. Agreement is $147,714.74, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal baian_e of this criginal obligation.

(Sl M S\m W (Seal)
TERRACE M BROWNER -Borrower

[Space Below 1liis Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois
County of 00,{’
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notav-Public on
Feb 1oty Dol 7 by TERRACE M BROV/NER. L SEAL
CARL LINCOLN GRAHAM

%Z/ \ Notary Public - State of Hinais
M W |2y Commission Expires Sep 5. 2017
(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on S¢f 920/ 7

Origination Company: PHH Mortgage Corporation d/b/a Cendant Mortgage Corporatios
NMLSR ID: 2726

0N T

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0012633400 {page 3 of 4)
8300h 01714



1706915099 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PH% poration d/b/a Cendant Mortgage Corporation
er Moone
By : S!EA%maﬂbt”ieﬂ PFQSYIFJEF@ {Seal) - Lender

Name: \J AS =
Title: ASS‘ST?NT VICE PRESIDENT

A4

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)
State of New Jersey, County of Burlington

on \73\ Q 20]7. before me. AVELIA L CURIALE

; (please print NOTARY PUBLIC's name)
a Notary Publicin and for said State, personaIR/ a%%iaﬁgonev
m

)R Assistant Vice President of the
Corporation, personally kiown to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is'sbscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed

the same in their capacity--arzi<hat by their signature on the instrument, the individual, or the persen upaon
mof which the individual actzderecuted the instrument.
Notary Public
S AMELIA L CURIALE
Notary Public of New Jersey NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission expires: —_ My Commissicn Expires 05/19/2021

ORI BARAACROmD

4 *
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0012633400 (page 4 of 4)
8300h 01/14




1706915099 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

LOAN# 0012633400

LOT 5IN THE FIRST ADDITION TO GALLAGHER AND HENRY'S HERITAGE HILL,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36,
TOWNSHIP4S NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

AVSO KNOWN AS: 2001 W SEIPP, (Z:HICAGO, ILLINOLS 60652



